

Terms and Conditions - Anugerah MyPesara 2023

Introduction

The following terms and conditions govern the participation of this Anugerah MyPesara. The organiser has the right to change, postpone or change the award date or extend the participation/nomination period.

Please read these terms and conditions carefully before submitting the nomination form.

No.	Item
1.	Anugerah MyPesara Information
	 1.1 The Anugerah MyPesara ("the Award") is the first of its kind to acknowledge and appreciate public sector pensioners who have made a positive impact in their lives and the lives of others in the fields of Education, Social and Community Service, and Entrepreneurship. 1.2 The purpose of this Award is to identify outstanding individuals who have played a meaningful role in their retirement and to inspire others to break the cliché of retirement and be an advocate for productive ageing.
2	Anugerah MyPesara Categories
	2.1 There are 3 categories that will be evaluated, namely:
	i) Education ii) Social and Community Service
	iii) Entrepreneurship
	2.2 The contribution and positive impact given by the candidates to the community
	must meet the specified categories. 2.3 The organiser may select and award a nominee for another category other than the
	category submitted if it is deemed in the absolute discretion of the organiser, as more suitable.
3	Nomination Criteria
	3.1 Nominations are open to:
	A Malaysian citizen aged 55 years old and older.
	• Former employees in the civil service who have retired from the federal, state, statutory and local authority, except ATM veterans. The participants should be those who still receive monthly pensions from the Government.
	• An individual who is actively contributing to the community and has made a
	profound difference while demonstrating successful practices in the respective field after retirement, for a minimum period of 5 years.
	Candidate has yet to receive any national level or international awards or accolades for his / her contribution.
	 Self-nominations and 3rd party nominations are accepted.
	 All nominations are required to be supported by relevant documents as proof.



Your Retirement Companion



4	Nomination Submission
	4.1 Participation is free and open to the specified Malaysian Government pensioners only.
	 4.2 Candidates and nominators are responsible for providing true, accurate, current, and complete information as requested in the nomination form.
	4.3 Attach supporting documents in the form of published articles, press releases, and copies of your certificates of engagement/ membership/ achievements for
	verification and due diligence purposes. 4.4 For the Entrepreneurship category, your company must be registered with Companies Commission of Malaysia (SSM), and financial documents must be
	submitted. 4.5 For the Social and Community Service category, your organisation must be registered with Registration of Societies Malaysia (ROS), and the relevant documents must be submitted.
	4.6 Candidates can nominate as many pensioners as they want with sufficient evidence of achievements. However, each pensioner is eligible to be nominated for one category only.
	 4.7 By submitting the nomination form, the nominee and nominator will be deemed to have read, understood, accepted and agreed to the terms and conditions of the Award.
	 4.8 The organiser reserves the right to reject or not accept nominations for any reason, including incomplete nomination forms or any terms and conditions not met or adhered to by the nominee and nominator.
5	Submission of Nomination Form
	 5.1 The nomination form and supporting documents must be sent by: i) email to <u>anugerahmypesara@kwap.gov.my</u>; or ii) post to KWAP office in Kuala Lumpur or Cyberjaya; or iii) in person to KWAP office in Kuala Lumpur or Cyberjaya or during Jelajah MyPesara KWAP programmes.
	Kuala Lumpur Office
	Anugerah MyPesara 2023 Organising Committee, Kumpulan Wang Persaraan (Diperbadankan),
	Aras 36, Menara Integra, The Intermark 348, Jalan Tun Razak 50400 Kuala Lumpur
	Or;





	Cyberjaya Office
	Anugerah MyPesara 2023 Organising Committee, Kumpulan Wang Persaraan (Diperbadankan), Aras 11, Skytech Tower 2 MKN Embassy Techzone Jalan Teknokrat 2, Cyber 4 63000 Cyberjaya, Selangor
	 5.2 If the nomination form is submitted via email, kindly ensure to fill out the Subject tab with the title 'Anugerah MyPesara'. 5.3 If the nomination form is submitted by post, kindly ensure to mention 'Anugerah MyPesara' as the title on the top left of the envelope. 5.4 Completed forms should be sent to KWAP on or before 10 November 2023.
6	Winners
	 6.1 Winners will be notified to attend the official Anugerah MyPesara 2023 ceremony on 14 December 2023. 6.2 There will be one grand prize winner who will receive RM50,000, a trophy and a
	 certificate of appreciation; three winners for each category who will receive RM10,000, a trophy and a certificate of appreciation each; and five consolation prize recipients who will receive RM3,000 and a certificate of appreciation for each person. 6.3 The jury's decision is final unless it is found that the winner has violated the terms and conditions.
7	Void
	 7.1 The organiser reserves the right to cancel the candidate's participation and / or withdraw the prize if: The candidate does not meet any of the nomination criteria; Candidates breach the terms and conditions of this Award or any relevant laws or regulations; The organiser found that there was an element of fraud and corruption in the participation.
	7.2 If there is a cancellation after the prize has been awarded, the organiser has the right to demand the return of the prize or a payment of the same value as the prize from the disqualified or disqualified candidate.
8	Others
	 8.1 Nominees unconditionally and irrevocably agree to volunteer (without payment) for the publication, recording and publicity of this Award at any time if required by the organiser, such as for the purpose of: Interviews Taking pictures Visual and/or audio recording





8.2 Nominees unconditionally and irrevocably agree and authorise that the organiser
has the absolute right and authority to broadcast the recording, full name or not,
and / or slogan of the candidate.
8.3 All prizes cannot be transferred, assigned, exchanged or claimed by the winner in
any form or manner other than as specified by the organiser.



Your Retirement Companion